

Date:

JUL 2 5 2019

John Kieling, Bureau Chief Hazardous Waste Bureau New Mexico Environment Department 2905 Rodeo Park Drive East, Building 1 Santa Fe, NM 87505-6303



N3B-19-0219

Subject: Notification of Newport News Nuclear BWXT-Los Alamos, LLC, Signatory Official and Authorized Representatives for the Los Alamos National Laboratory Hazardous Waste Permit and Hazardous Waste Management Regulations 20.4.1, 20.4.2, and 20.4.3 New Mexico Administrative Code

Dear Mr. Kieling:

In accordance with 20.4.1.900 New Mexico Administrative Code (NMAC) (specifically 40 Code of Federal Regulations 270.11), the purpose of this letter is to officially notify the New Mexico Environment Department Hazardous Waste Bureau of the signatory authority for the Newport News Nuclear BWXT-Los Alamos, LLC (N3B) co-permittee of the Los Alamos National Laboratory Hazardous Waste Permit. This letter identifies the signatory official and duly authorized representatives for certifying and signing documents required under the Hazardous Waste Management Regulations 20.4.1, 20.4.2, and 20.4.3 NMAC.

The positions of N3B President (Glenn Morgan), Executive Officer (Joseph Legare), Regulatory and Stakeholder Interface Program Manager (Frazer Lockhart), and Environment, Safety, and Health Program Manager (Elizabeth Lowes) are hereby identified as N3B's signatory officials for signing documents and correspondence required under the Hazardous Waste Permit and Hazardous Waste Management Regulations 20.4.1, 20.4.2, and 20.4.3 NMAC.

If you have questions, please contact Christian Maupin at (505) 695-4281 (christian.maupin@emla.doe.gov).

Sincerely,

President

Glend Morgan

cc: (date-stamped letter emailed)

Lee Bishop, EM-LA Douglas Hintze, EM-LA David Rhodes, EM-LA Cheryl Rodriguez, EM-LA Stacie Burke, N3B

Emily Day, N3B

Debby Holgerson, N3B
Joseph Legare, N3B
Frazer Lockhart, N3B
Elizabeth Lowes, N3B
Christian Maupin, N3B
Glenn Morgan, N3B
emla.docs@em.doe.gov
N3B Records
Public Reading Room (EPRR and HPRR)
PRS Website